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BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF
CHICAGO AS THE DULY CONSTITUTED ELECTORAL BOARD
FOR THE HEARING AND PASSING UPON OBJECTIONS TO
NOMINATION PAPERS OF CANDIDATES FOR ELECTION TO THE OFFICE OF
ALDERMAN OF THE 49™ WARD OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE OF ILLINOIS TO BE VOTED UPON AT THE FEBRUARY 26, 2019
' MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION

LATOYA L. PETERSON,
Petitioner-Objector,
v Ne- 19-EB-ALD-057
NATHAN BENJAMIN MYERS,

St N S Mt S N e ot S’

Respondent-Candidate

YERIFIED OBJECTOR'S PETITION

Latoya L. Peterson, hereinafter sometimes referred to as the “Objector”, states as follows:

I. Objector Latoya L. Peterson resides at 7350 N. Damen Ave. #3, Chicago IL 60645, and is a
duly qualified, legal and registered voter at that address in the 492 Ward of the City of Chicago,
County of Cook, State of Illinois.

2. The Objector’s interest in filing this Petition is that of voters desirous that the laws
governing the filing of nomination papers for the office of Alderman of the 491”’ Ward of the City
of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois are properly complied with, anéithat ealy qualified

candidates appear on the ballot for said office. g Feo
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3. The Objector makes objections, as hereinafter stated in Paragraphs g%@of tft Petition, to
the purported nomination papers (herein referred to as the “Nomination Pap'_éj  of Nhithan
Benjamin Myers, (hereinafter referred to as “Respondent-Candidate”) as a carididate far election to
the office of Alderman of the 49" Ward of the City of Chicago, County of 686’1%,, State of Illinois,
to be voted on at the Municipal General Election on F ebruary 26, 2019. The Objectdf states that

the Nomination Papers are insufficient in fact and law for the reasons stated below.

4. Pursuant to Section 10-3.1 of the Illinois Election Code, 10 ILCS 5/ 10-3.1, and Section
21-28(a) of the Revised Cities and Villages Act of 1941, 65 ILCS 20/21-28(a), nomination papers
for candidates for the office of Alderman of the 49™ Ward of the City of Chicago, County of Cook,
State of Illinois, to be voted for at the Municipal General Election to be held February 26, 2019,
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must contain the signatures of not fewer than 473 qualified voters of the 49* Ward of the City of
Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois collected in the manner prescribed by law. In addition,
said Nomination Papers must truthfully allege the qualifications of the candidate, be gathered and
presented in the manner provided for in the Ilinois Election Code, and be otherwise executed in
the form provided by law. The Nomination Papers purport to contain a sufficient number of the
signatures of such voters, and further purport to have been gathered, presented and executed in the
manner provided by the Illinois Election Code.

5. The Respondent-Candidate failed to file 2 Statement of Economic Interests with the Cook
County Clerk in relation to his candidacy, as required by Section 4A-101 of the Illinois
Governmental Ethics Act, 5 ILCS 420/4A-101, and Section 10-5 of the Illinois Election Code, 10
ILCS 5/10-5, and accordingly, the Nomination Papers are invalid in their entirety. A response
from the Cook County Clerk to a Freedom of Information Act request made by Objector’s
Counsel, confirming this allegation is attached as Exhibit C.

6. The Respondent-Candidate failed to file 2 receipt with his Nomination Papers evidencing
the filing of a Statement of Economic Interests with the Cook County Clerk in relation to his
candidacy, as required by Section 10-5 of the Itlinois Election Code, 10 ILCS 5/10-5, and
accordingly, the Nomination Papers are invalid in their entirety. A copy of the Receipt for
Nomination Papers issued by the Chicago Board of Election Commissions, and signed by the
Respondent-Candidate, which indicates that no Receipt for Statement of Economic Interests was
filed, is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.

7. Instead of filing the required Receipt for Statement of Econormic Interests, the
Respondent-Candidate filed with his Nomination Papers a receipt evidencing filing of a Statement
of Financial Interests with the Chicago Board of Ethies, in violation of the Iilinois Governmental
Ethics Act, and the Tllinois Election Code. A copy of the defective receipt is attached hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit B. Such fili g has consistently been held by the Chicago Board of
Election Commissioners to be msufficient in such decisions as Henning v. Persons,
07-EB-ALD-050 (2007) and Woods v. Healy, 03-EB-ALD-023 (2003).

8. The Respondent-Candidate filed a Statement of Candidacy in which the
Respondent-Candidate swore under oath that he “filed (or I will file before the close of the petition
filing period) a Statement of Economic Interests as required by the Illinois Governmental Ethics
Act....” The Respondent-Candidate did not file such Statement of Economic Interests and
therefore the Statement of Candidacy is false and perjurious, and the Nomination Papers are
invalid in their entirety.

9. Because of the above-listed irregularities and insufficiencies in the Nomination Papers, the
Nomination Papers are invalid in their entirety.




WHEREFORE, the Objector requests a hearing on the objections set forth herein, an
examination by the aforesaid Electoral Board of the official records relating to voters in the
applicable district, to the extent that such examination is pertinent to any of the matters alleged
herein, a ruling that the Nomination Papers are insufficient in law and fact, and a ruling that the
name of Nathan Benjamin Myers shall not appear and be not printed on the ballot for election to
the office of Alderman of the 49% Ward of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois,
to be voted on at the Municipal General Election on February 26, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

#AMAMEM
0 JECTOly hat
Michael C. Dorf

The Law Offices of Michael C. Dorf, LLC
Attorney for Objector

8170 McCormick Blvd.

Suite 221

Skokie, IL 60076

(312) 781-2806 - direct

(773) 218-7260 — mobile
mdorf@michaeldorflaw.com




VERIFICATION

State of Illinois )
) ss.
County of Cook )

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that the undersigned is one of the
Objectors in the above Verified Objector’s Petition; that s/he has read the same and knows the
contents thereof; and that matters alleged therein are true to the best of the undersigned's
knowledge and belief.

<o _'

OBJ]ECTORJ )

L —

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, by L A7214 & L rensan on
December < , 2018.

/o
&

NOTARY Pupm’c




= EXHIBIT A

mmapmf Chicago
For the February 26, 2019 Municipal Election

Board of Election Commissioners for the City of Chicago
Lance Gough, Executive Director

Name of Candidate No\)(l/\‘\v\ \O\W\«{ A i\'/\ \Jé o)
Address NN, Nﬁ\r'“/\ Ql/\fﬁ‘e_ A\Jp ALAL
L lo_oj?) . WA éDéZ/Q

Office on Petition
/ | Alderman, Ward Z‘( A City Clerk City Treasurer Mayor

Filing Ticket Number 4 Ei?_

Are these items included? (Mark Yes or No) 20An00F ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

FOR THE CITY OF CHICAGO
Yes No . 5:00 P.M. PETITION FILING
/ Statement of Candidacy

NOV 2 6 208

Receipt for Statement of Economic Interests

/ Loyalty Oath (This document is optional.)

Are the Nominating Papers bound?

If yes, describe how they are bound:

./ Was Election Board photo taken of Nominating Papers?

Number on Last Page of Petition

Received From AJD.'H/\:\UL \Au.«_‘u\. Muf;ﬁ Phonel 7—]3 Olég *%Si Z..

Address |\(O7 [.]. A },-,r-.\k,\'-’ﬂ,m{ A ALg__ Phone2 (if available) 77X 76| ~ CELPD
Email | E%&A@ f-ﬁ OP\

Date j// Zé?é@

~’
For Election Board Employee to Compiete
Notice of Campaigg Eigance & Disclosure Requirements Given: \-/ In Person By Mail

Received By Date_| \7/ 2@/ @

p with Petition Copy: For Candidate
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= EXHIBIT B

)F CHRICA_ D ﬁ; GRIL
PNt | 2018 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL #J TERES TS
@ Ethics LB TERER RS

740 N, Sedgwick, Ste. $00 Ta avoid a violation of the Governmental Ethics Ordinance and sanc s.'gziu:ﬁrg fines snd baving
Chicapgo. il 60654-8488 your name and vislation being made public, YOU must return this r&m, [ ] s_‘?ﬁ:
{317} 744-9660 fater than the dose of bustness Thurtday, May 31, 20080 -

BoardofEthics 740N, Sedgwick, Ste.500 Chicago, L sDés+-54as/ s
- Please completve this Torm, sign it and thes mail { deltver it ta the Board of Ethies.. We canmot o
formats, Plozss answer all 16 questions and sig

crepk Shktmeng i 3

n and date your form beipry roimning i . e
- 1f you rreed more oo, pleate attach and label extea sheots, \‘qu y
- Tterns with an asteriski~] are dofined on e instractlon sheer, ‘*‘“*;.QD G
Bl A

+ in questions 2-5 & 8, mdicate the appropriate income, tompentation or ¢

apital gain by writin
A=$525,000 or more B=55.000- 524,599

g in the approprinte extegory letrer:
Cr lessthan 55,000
ROTE: for security reasons, filers in the Chizogo Fire and Polics Deportments, Inspector Generafs Office, Gvilion Office of Police Accarsntabliity
and Qffice of Emergency Communications ond bufids g and health inspectors need mot distiose the addrass af businessfes), erganizations or
FTOpEry in quastions 2 or ; for question 8, however, they must fist the number and types of properties owned; fer example: two-6-flats, etc.

Lastdame: Myers FirstName: Nathan

Middle Infral.  Bergermn

Mailing Address: 1102 W. North Shore Ave, City: Chicagn State: Mol Zip: 60626

Gty Department/Board

nome Tite. nfa
of Commussion: M”/;{q ‘&’ W/’fﬁb

©In 27, were you employed by any govemmental unit other than the Clryof ChiQQo? e o g % N

I YES, I3t the rayrna of
BN QR IHmEnTa] Yt

2, im 2012, did you sérve a5 an empioyee, officer, director, assocsate, panner, of praprictor of it any advizary capacity for any

professional, business or other organization (other than your City employment or eppoittrient} fram which you recetved or
derived mcome of more than $1,000.007 [ .

RS TIUNIRIRPUURE Iy I %Y No

I ¥%%. Zor eack organization provigs the followingunivnmation: (hee nole aboves
Notte & Typeol Your + Amount of incarme, ]
Addremy: Qrganization, Puasivion By Cxtagory

3. In 2077, did you receive compansation in excess of $5,000.00 for profustional®, business ot other serv
Dusiness* wath the City of Chicago, the Chitago Translt Authority, Chicago Board of Education,

ices rendered to 2 person® or entity doing
Metrapolitan Pier and Exposition Authoriiy? ...

Chicago Park Distrier, Chicago Gity Calteges, or

-

{3 Yes i He
I YES, provide the fo&ow:‘n/g for each person or entity to which yeu provided services:
Narme Naturs of Gowerronent Uni With which +Amount of Inzome,
Service ) Person ex Entety DR Buginits 8y Category

4. 10 2007, did your spovse or damestic partner® réceive compensatan of payment in excess of $5,600.00 for proféssional®, business, employment,
work of other sesvices rendered 1o 2 person® or ertity doing bus

iness” with the City of Chitago, the Chicags Transit Authority, Chicage Board of
Education, Chicage Park District, Chicaga G Coltages. or Metropoktan fier and Exposition ARhOmy? e
9 o Gty Cotege " r_gi Thad no sppuse or dem!gsuc partner in 2017, D fes EiNe

IFYES, provide the, foltowing far each persan o entity to wihich Spouse! Domestic Parinar proviced serviLes

Natore of Goverrmem Unit Witk Whieh +Amotnt of Income,
Services Perton or Erty Die Business By Catogory
5. In 3017, didi g9

B entity In which you OR yawr 5

pouse of domestic partnar® have a financial interest” recaive <ompensation n.excest of $5,000,00
for prefessionslbusiness or cther services rendered to any persan® or entity doing business™ with the City of Chicago, the Chicago Transit Authotity,
Chicago Board sfEducation, Chicaga Park Distncy, Chicago City Coll

eges, ar Metropolitan Pier and Exposition Authortity?

T Oves Ho
I ¥Es provdthe fallowing infatansiion sbow the =Pty 17 WHICH yOUSpUVsE GOt patines have 4 fimancral [ETE
Namz of Petien or Entity 1 which
Setvtes wire provided
Goyrmetenl Uinit With + Amount of incoms,
Which feoson Did Businss By Category

wve 2 financiad interest® in zny parson® doing business® with the City? (Note: common stock imerests in publicly helg companies thar
/2 of 196 {.05%) of the company's cuntanding commen

stoch, of time or demand deponts in financial instirutions, or endowments,
purchased from insurance companes, need not be disclosed)

5 A L] Yes &=} No
i 1he Folicueng for each person:

Title o Dasenprion of Position
You Hatd in This Person




7.1 2017, did you have a financiaf inter. rany person* conducting business in Chitzgo? (Note: common nberests in publicly helg
companies that represent lass than 1/2 of 1% (O5%) of the company’s Gutstanding commaon stock, or time or demand deposits in financiat
institutions, or endiwmants, policies or annuities purchased from insuranice companies, need ot be disdosed )

[FYES, pravide the following for each parson;

Type / Instrument of
Name Cwniershin

8. ln?ﬂl?,didyourealhuapitalgdndssmmmmmhnmmemeohnycapitalxsmmherd\myquprim:‘qulphceuf
residence? [ ves No

fFYES, idertify the assetis) soid (incuding the address ot legal description af the resi estate) and the appropriate Cotegory of the smount of gain
realized for each identifiad assen (see note st top of form).

+ Amount of gain By
Category

9. mmmaﬂwﬂm«whrdmemmmﬂwdmagq ether than your principal place of residence? Inchade
forrmurdimorlndmammb.nn:ummmwmwmmvmmwmmmmdredmm & your pri place of
mﬁduneisimmuhipiemﬂormind-uuwdinginWdrwuhmaﬁmncidirmm'.msm‘yes'mthkmw_ Yes One

IFYES, identify the r2al estate by address (see note at tap of form for fers from certain depactmants), including 2ip code, or, it thare it no address, by
legl description:

! 1542-44 W. Jongquil; and 7650-56 ar 1507-11 W, Jonquil Terr., Chicago, llinois 60625 l
10. In 2017, did you me&veftananypmon'(oﬂmuthmndaﬂvu'u # domaestic Partner”] one or more gifis having an
aggregate value In excess of $350.007 J tes x] no
I YES, identify the person or Persons from whom you received such gifts:
. 2017, did you receive any Improper gift* thmyoudlspowdofhlccordanczwﬁh&mm 2-156-144 of the
Governmental Ethics Ordinance? [ ves No

If YES, Identify the Impraper gift(s), the donor(s) if known, and method of dispasal:

12, Doywmhmaﬁmndllhtmn' I any persen® ar entity who in 2017;ppiledtome0tyofaiagofualkm
or franchise, ©F #ny peemit far annexation, zoning or 1 Ing of real estate? ] Yes

HYES, list Yhe namne of the personis) in which you have the financial interest and descriise the City action reguested {intluding the natyre of the
Ipplication sought or the action equested):

Marne Action ’

13, [Fyou mmwmmmm more than $5,000.00, did the debsor, Creditor or guarantor of the debt do busimess* with ar do work
for the Ciy of Chicago In 20177 e nat kcude: (1) debt bnstruments issued by financial institutions whose normal buisiness Inciuces the making of
loans of the kind you recelved In accordance with other tarms atd conditior standard for such loans at the time the debr Wiy comracted, i the

ouns are made at the prevalling rate of knterest; of {2) delxt Instruments Issued by publicly hatd Qorporations and puechiased by you on the open
mldtttltthepricelvﬂtbktohpt.rbld R

Fneither owe ar am owed more than £5,000.00 [ Yes No
¥ YES, provide the follewing informatian:
Name of Debrror, 1s the Person a Debior, Type of Dabt
Creditar or Guarantor Creditor or Guarantor Instrument
14. Do yous now serve an amy board or ssion either xg x vol oe for cor

o d nndudumwaiybmzdsorcmmmm & Yes u No
ITYES, provide the Name(s) of baardfs) ang your positlons] on the board(s):

[Thilmcuh Foundation, presidem —]

15, mmmhwelr&ﬁn'udm&mmwwhokwnﬂedu:lobby‘mwiﬁarhec‘ayssosdofmﬁa? [Ive B Mo
K YES, name the labbyistis} and the lobbyise's relationship to you:

Namets) [ | Relmionship [ ]

16. Domm&ﬂyhmauhﬂve' ot domestic partner wha is am employee of full- of part-owner of a
M YES, name the relative(s] or do

City contracor® ? 0 ves Mo

mestic partner(s), histherAhsir telationship 1o you, the Chy comtractor(sh, and his/her Aheir position with the
contractar(s):

MName(syy .
refattonshipds) Contractor(s]




= EXHIBIT C -
Michael Dorf
From: Christina Lynch (County Clerk) <Christina.Lynch@cookcountyil. gov>
Sent: friday, November 30, 2018 1:54 PM
To: Michael Dorf
Cc: FOIA CCClerk
Subject: Re: FOIA Request for Filed Statement of Economic Interest

Mike,

I've searched our records but, as of today's date 11/30/18, have not found a Candidate Statement of
Economic Interests for Nathan Benjamin Myers.

Best,

Christina T. Lynch

Staff Attorney

Cook County Clerk, David Orr
69 W. Washington St., Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60602

312.603.6886 direct
773.531.3317 mobile
312.603.9786 fax
www.cookcountyclerk.com

From: Michael Dorf <mdorf@michaeldorflaw.com>

Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2018 2:42 PM

To: FOIA CCClerk

Subject: FOIA Request for filed Statement of Economic Interest

To the FOIA Officer:

Please accept for filing and processing the attached Freedom of information Act request seeking a copy of a
filed Candidate Statement of Economic Interests as described in the request.

Please let me know if you need any further information.
Thank you for your consideration.
Respectfully submitted,

Michael C. Dorf



The Law Offices of Michael C. Dorf, LLC
8170 McCormick Blvd.
Suite 221

Skokie, IL 60076

(312) 781-2806 (direct)
(773} 218-7260 — mobile
mdorf@michaeldorflaw.com
www.michaeldorflaw.com
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